STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

FILED

Department of Business and Professional Regulation

Deputy Agency Clerk

CLERK Brandon Nichols
Date 2/9/2017

Date 2/9/2017 File# 2017-01062

LEAH SOLOMON

Petitioner,

DOAH Case No.: 16-007378 DBPR file Number: 3111

٧.

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION, DIVISION OF DRUGS, DEVICES, AND COSMETICS.

Respondent.	
	1

FINAL ORDER

The Department of Business & Professional Regulation, Division of Drugs, Devices, and Cosmetics (Department), in accordance with the provisions of Section 120.57(4), Florida Statutes, hereby enters this Final Order incorporating and adopting, in toto, the Settlement Agreement entered into between Leah Solomon and the Department, attached hereto and incorporated by reference. This Final Order and Settlement Agreement are to resolve allegations that Ms. Solomon was not eligible for a permit as a Certified Designated Representative, in accordance with Section 499.012(14), Florida Statutes.

This Final Order is effective on the date it is filed with the Agency Clerk of the Department of Business & Professional Regulation as indicated on this Final Order.

DONE and ORDERED this day of February, 2017 in Tallahassee, Florida.

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

By:

Reginald D. Dixon

Division Director

Drugs, Devices and Cosmetics

Prepared by:

Kathr√m∄./Price

Assistant General Counsel

Division of Drugs, Devices and Cosmetics

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO APPEAL

Unless expressly waived, any party adversely affected by this Final Order may seek judicial review by filing an original Notice of Appeal with the Clerk of the Department of Business & Professional Regulation, and a copy of the notice, accompanied by the filing fees prescribed by law, with the clerk of the appropriate District Court of Appeal within 30 days of the effective date of this order, in accordance with Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.110, and Section 120.68, Florida Statutes.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of this Final Order has been provided by United States Mail to: Leah Solomon, at 2771 NE 164th Street, North Miami, Florida 33160 this _____ day of February, 2017.

By: Agency Clerk's Office